

The National MS Society respects the rights of people with MS to obtain any and all information they want related to MS including information on wellness, medical treatments or complementary therapies, products and services. The information shared during community connections does not necessarily reflect the views or official position of the National Multiple Sclerosis Society, nor carry the endorsement or support of the Society.

By choosing to participate in National MS Society-governed self- help groups, MSFriends® paired connections, and social media and online communities, you are agreeing that the Society can contact you directly in response to any posts or content that suggests risk to self and/or others. The Society reserves the right to contact you in the event that "at risk" statements or content occur.

To protect your privacy and the privacy of others, please do not record, take screenshots, or share personal information with anyone other than your staff partner.

For specific medical advice, contact your physician. For the opinion of the National Medical Advisory Committee of the National MS Society on any therapy, treatment or product, please contact an MS Navigator at 1-800-344-4867 or visit our website at <u>www.nationalMSsociety.org</u>

As a participant in this meeting, you've agreed to follow our safety protocols. Masks are optional and although vaccinations are not required, vaccinations are encouraged by the National MS Society.

As a participant, you are also agreeing that you understand the contagious nature of COVID-19 and assume all risk associated with attending meeting, including being exposed to COVID-19, and, as a participant, waive the National Multiple Sclerosis Society from all liability therewith.